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U.S. District Court

District of Delaware

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 3/13/2024 at 11:07 AM EDT and filed on 3/13/2024
Case Name: In Re: Ozempic (Semaglutide) Patent Litigation
Case Number: 1:22-md-03038-CFC
Filer:
Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text: 
ORAL ORDER: A Telephonic Scheduling Conference is set for Tuesday, March
26, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. Counsel for Plaintiffs shall coordinate the call and email
the dial-in information to chambers. Due to the Jewish holidays and other
scheduling conflicts, the Court would like to reschedule the trial in this case to
begin on Monday, December 9, 2024. If the parties have no conflicts with the
new date, the Telephonic Scheduling Conference will be cancelled. If the
parties cannot agree on starting trial on December 9th, the Court is inclined to
keep the September 30 trial date and will hear the parties' positions during the
March 26 call. Ordered by Judge Colm F. Connolly 3/13/2024. Associated
Cases: 1:22-md-03038-CFC, 1:22-cv-00294-CFC, 1:22-cv-01040-CFC(nmf)

Case Name: Novo Nordisk Inc. et al v. Rio Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. et al
Case Number: 1:22-cv-00294-CFC
Filer:
Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text: 
ORAL ORDER: A Telephonic Scheduling Conference is set for Tuesday, March
26, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. Counsel for Plaintiffs shall coordinate the call and email
the dial-in information to chambers. Due to the Jewish holidays and other
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scheduling conflicts, the Court would like to reschedule the trial in this case to
begin on Monday, December 9, 2024. If the parties have no conflicts with the
new date, the Telephonic Scheduling Conference will be cancelled. If the
parties cannot agree on starting trial on December 9th, the Court is inclined to
keep the September 30 trial date and will hear the parties' positions during the
March 26 call. Ordered by Judge Colm F. Connolly 3/13/2024. Associated
Cases: 1:22-md-03038-CFC, 1:22-cv-00294-CFC, 1:22-cv-01040-CFC(nmf)

Case Name: Novo Nordisk, Inc. et al v. Mylan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Case Number: 1:22-cv-01040-CFC
Filer:
Document Number: No document attached

Docket Text: 
ORAL ORDER: A Telephonic Scheduling Conference is set for Tuesday, March
26, 2024 at 8:30 a.m. Counsel for Plaintiffs shall coordinate the call and email
the dial-in information to chambers. Due to the Jewish holidays and other
scheduling conflicts, the Court would like to reschedule the trial in this case to
begin on Monday, December 9, 2024. If the parties have no conflicts with the
new date, the Telephonic Scheduling Conference will be cancelled. If the
parties cannot agree on starting trial on December 9th, the Court is inclined to
keep the September 30 trial date and will hear the parties' positions during the
March 26 call. Ordered by Judge Colm F. Connolly 3/13/2024. Associated
Cases: 1:22-md-03038-CFC, 1:22-cv-00294-CFC, 1:22-cv-01040-CFC(nmf)

1:22-md-03038-CFC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Jack B. Blumenfeld     Jbbefiling@mnat.com, jblumenfeld@mnat.com,
mnat_IP_eFiling@morrisnichols.com

Dominick T. Gattuso     dgattuso@hegh.law, RMarshall@hegh.law

Kenneth Laurence Dorsney     kdorsney@morrisjames.com, CHitch@morrisjames.com,
ippara@morrisjames.com

Kelly E. Farnan     farnan@rlf.com, linda-loveless-5548@ecf.pacerpro.com, loveless@rlf.com

Stamatios Stamoulis     stamoulis@swdelaw.com, Tom.Jenkins@viatris.com,
bill.rodgers@viatris.com, filings@swdelaw.com, jill.ondos@viatris.com,
matthew.greinert@viatris.com, preston.imperatore@viatris.com

David B. Abramowitz     dabramowitz@lockelord.com, kim.ingle@lockelord.com

Richard Charles Weinblatt     weinblatt@swdelaw.com, filings@swdelaw.com

Jovial Wong     jwong@winston.com

Brian P. Egan     began@mnat.com, bpeefiling@mnat.com,
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mnat_IP_eFiling@morrisnichols.com

Pilar Gabrielle Kraman     pkraman@ycst.com, corpcal@ycst.com, corporate@ycst.com

Shannon M. Bloodworth     SBloodworth@perkinscoie.com, DocketWDC@perkinscoie.com

Michael J. Gaertner     mgaertner@lockelord.com, suem.delude@lockelord.com

Bryan D. Beel     bbeel@perkinscoie.com, khuang@perkinscoie.com

Carolyn A. Blessing     cblessing@lockelord.com, diane.halm@lockelord.com

Emily J. Greb     egreb@perkinscoie.com, docketmadison@perkinscoie.com

Brandon M. White     BMWhite@perkinscoie.com, docketwdc@perkinscoie.com

Christopher B. Ferenc     christopher.ferenc@katten.com, dawn.el-khoury@katten.com

Sharon Lin     slin@winston.com

Alison M. King     AMKing@winston.com

Gordon H. Copland     Gordon.Copland@steptoe-johnson.com

Maria A. Stubbings     MStubbings@perkinscoie.com

William J O'Brien     William.Obrien@Steptoe-Johnson.com

Alexis Stombaugh     astombaugh@ycst.com, corpcal@ycst.com, corporate@ycst.com

Travis J Murray     tmurray@morrisnichols.com

Jacob C. Britz     jacob.britz@lockelord.com, AutoDocket@lockelord.com

Christopher W. West     christopher.west@katten.com

Hannah M. Shankman     hshankman@winston.com

1:22-md-03038-CFC Filer will deliver document by other means to: 

1:22-cv-00294-CFC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Jack B. Blumenfeld     Jbbefiling@mnat.com, jblumenfeld@mnat.com,
mnat_IP_eFiling@morrisnichols.com

Dominick T. Gattuso     dgattuso@hegh.law, RMarshall@hegh.law

Kenneth Laurence Dorsney     kdorsney@morrisjames.com, CHitch@morrisjames.com,
ippara@morrisjames.com
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Kelly E. Farnan     farnan@rlf.com, linda-loveless-5548@ecf.pacerpro.com, loveless@rlf.com

David B. Abramowitz     dabramowitz@lockelord.com, kim.ingle@lockelord.com

Jovial Wong     jwong@winston.com

Brian P. Egan     began@mnat.com, bpeefiling@mnat.com,
mnat_IP_eFiling@morrisnichols.com

Pilar Gabrielle Kraman     pkraman@ycst.com, corpcal@ycst.com, corporate@ycst.com

Michael J. Gaertner     mgaertner@lockelord.com, suem.delude@lockelord.com

Stephen R. Auten     sauten@taftlaw.com, bkann@taftlaw.com

Carolyn A. Blessing     cblessing@lockelord.com, diane.halm@lockelord.com

Philip Y. Kouyoumdjian     pkouyoumdjian@taftlaw.com, schang@taftlaw.com

Jaimin H. Shah  jshah@taftlaw.com, pskinner@taftlaw.com

Christopher B. Ferenc     christopher.ferenc@katten.com, dawn.el-khoury@katten.com

Sharon Lin     slin@winston.com

Alison M. King  AMKing@winston.com

Alexis Stombaugh     astombaugh@ycst.com, corpcal@ycst.com, corporate@ycst.com

Travis J Murray  tmurray@morrisnichols.com

Jacob C. Britz  jacob.britz@lockelord.com, AutoDocket@lockelord.com

Christopher W. West     christopher.west@katten.com

Ashley Graham  agraham@winston.com

Hannah M. Shankman     hshankman@winston.com

1:22-cv-00294-CFC Filer will deliver document by other means to: 

1:22-cv-01040-CFC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Stamatios Stamoulis     stamoulis@swdelaw.com, Tom.Jenkins@viatris.com,
bill.rodgers@viatris.com, filings@swdelaw.com, jill.ondos@viatris.com,
matthew.greinert@viatris.com, preston.imperatore@viatris.com

Richard Charles Weinblatt     weinblatt@swdelaw.com, filings@swdelaw.com

Brian P. Egan     began@mnat.com, bpeefiling@mnat.com,
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mnat_IP_eFiling@morrisnichols.com

Shannon M. Bloodworth     SBloodworth@perkinscoie.com, DocketWDC@perkinscoie.com

Jeffrey J. Oelke     joelke@fenwick.com, mcampion@fenwick.com

Robert E. Counihan     rcounihan@fenwick.com, thoward@fenwick.com

Bryan D. Beel     bbeel@perkinscoie.com, khuang@perkinscoie.com

Ryan P. Johnson     ryan.johnson@fenwick.com, acirra@fenwick.com

Emily J. Greb     egreb@perkinscoie.com, docketmadison@perkinscoie.com

Brandon M. White     BMWhite@perkinscoie.com, docketwdc@perkinscoie.com

William J O'Brien     William.Obrien@Steptoe-Johnson.com

Gordon H. Copland     Gordon.Copland@steptoe-johnson.com

Erica R. Sutter     esutter@fenwick.com, erica-sutter-0529@ecf.pacerpro.com

Laura T. Moran     laura.moran@fenwick.com, keasterling@fenwick.com

Maria A. Stubbings     MStubbings@perkinscoie.com

Sandra K. Law     skl@schraderlaw.com

James F. Companion     jfc@schraderlaw.com

Travis J Murray     tmurray@morrisnichols.com

Olivia L. Wheeling     owheeling@fenwick.com

1:22-cv-01040-CFC Filer will deliver document by other means to: 

Laura T. Moran 
UNDELIVERABLE EMAIL 08/08/2022
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